## ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

To:

Providence of the door of the door late in the	ds or credits which may at any time be available by reason of following described agreement.
Dated: May 21, 1999	FALCON CAPITAL, LLC. By: Glenn Hartman, Managing Member
To:	
	l title to that certain real property described in
that certain deed of trust dated June 20, 1 executed by Davy Jones	,
	d in the office of the County Recorder of the
County of Douglas , State of	Nevada Document No. 255376
of Book 791 at Page 2551 and further	modified to increase interest rate to 10.5% and f date to June 16, 2001.
	res the payment of promissory note(s) dated
June 20, 1991 , and the un	paid balance of said loan is \$ 185,690.93
principal, plus interest on said sum at the ra July 16, 1991	
AND WHICKICAS the understaned agreed	as nort of the purchase price of soil
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration one, the undersigned, jointly and severally indebtedness evidenced by the said promissory the said deed of trust at the times and in the said considerations.	tion of the premises, the undersigned (if more y) hereby assume(s) and agree(s) to pay the note(s) and to perform all of the covenants of manner provided in the said note(s) and deed
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration one, the undersigned, jointly and severally indebtedness evidenced by the said promissory the said deed of trust at the times and in the post trust.	Uon of the premises, the undersigned (if more y) hereby assume(s) and agree(s) to pay the pote (s) and to perform all of the coverants of
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration one, the undersigned, jointly and severally indebtedness evidenced by the said promissory the said deed of trust at the times and in the soft trust.  Dated: May 21, 1999	videnced by said note(s);  Una of the premises, the undersigned (if more y) hereby assume(s) and agree(s) to pay the note(s) and to perform all of the covenants of manner provided in the said note(s) and deed
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideral than one, the undersigned, jointly and severally indebtedness evidenced by the said promissory the said deed of trust at the times and in the portrust.  Dated: May 21, 1999  The undersigned being the Beneficial asscribed in the foregoing Assumption is	Videnced by said note(s);  Lion of the premises, the undersigned (if more y) hereby assume(s) and agree(s) to pay the note(s) and to perform all of the covenants of manner provided in the said note(s) and deed  DAVY JONES  Ty of the promissory note(s) and deed of trust Agreement, in consideration of the execution and
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideral than one, the undersigned, jointly and severally indebtedness evidenced by the said promissory the said deed of trust at the times and in the sof trust.  Dated: May 21, 1999  The undersigned being the Beneficial described in the foregoing Assumption acceptance thereof, hereby jointly and lave no further liability and/or response.	Unon of the premises, the undersigned (if more y) hereby assume(s) and agree(s) to pay the note(s) and to perform all of the covenants of manner provided in the said note(s) and deed  DAVY JONES  Ty of the promissory note(s) and deed of trust Agreement, in consideration of the execution and severally agree that DAVY JONES
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideral than one, the undersigned, jointly and severally indebtedness evidenced by the said promissory the said deed of trust at the times and in the post trust.  Dated: May 21, 1999  To:  The undersigned being the Benefician	Unon of the premises, the undersigned (if more y) hereby assume(s) and agree(s) to pay the note(s) and to perform all of the covenants of manner provided in the said note(s) and deed  DAVY JONES  Ty of the promissory note(s) and deed of trust Agreement, in consideration of the execution and severally agree that DAVY JONES

STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF DOUG AS  On MAY 21, 1999 before m.  said State, personally appeared G/ens HANTH	e, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that executed the same.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	GORDON R. LANE Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES AUG. 29, 1999

Name (Typed or Printed)

(This area for official notorial seal)

## ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

To:	
For value received the undersigned hereby transfer and assign to FALCON CAPITAL, LLC., a Wyoming Limited Liability Company	_
all of the interest of the undersigned in any refunds or credits which may at any time be available by reason o provisions of the deed of trust described in the following described agreement.	F
Dated: May 21, 1999	
FALCON CAPITAL, LLC. By: Glenn Hartman, Managing Member	
То:	
WHEREAS the undersigned have acquired title to that certain real property described in	
that certain deed of trust dated June 20, 1991  executed by Davy Jones	
as trustor(s), which deed of trust is of record in the office of the County Recorder of the	
County of Douglas , State of Nevada , Document No. 255376 ,	
Book 791 at Page 2551 and further modified to increase interest rate to 10.5% and extend payoff date to June 16, 2001.	
AND WHEREAS said deed of trust secures the payment of promissory note(s) dated	
June 20, 1991 , and the unpaid balance of said loan is \$ 185,690.93	
principal, plus interest on said sum at the rate of 9 per cent per annum, from July 16, 1991;	
AND WHEREAS the undersigned agreed, as part of the purchase price of said property, to assume and agree to pay the indebtedness evidenced by said note(s);	
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises, the undersigned (if more than one, the undersigned, jointly and severally) hereby assume(s) and agree(s) to pay the ndebtedness evidenced by the said promissory note(s) and to perform all of the covenants of the said deed of trust at the times and in the manner provided in the said note(s) and deed of trust.	
Dated: May 21, 1999	
The state of the s	
DAVY JONES	
Γο:	
The undersigned being the Beneficiary of the promissory note(s) and deed of trust lescribed in the foregoing Assumption Agreement, in consideration of the execution and acceptance thereof, hereby jointly and severally agree that DAVY JONES	1
ave no further liability and/or responsibility for payment of same.	
ated: May 21, 1999	
CARL JOSEPH BRECHT	

HELGA RUTH BRECHT

0473305

BK 0 7 9 9 PG 4 7 4 2

COLUMN ON MANYARA	
STATE OF NEVADA,	
County of Douglas  On May 24, 1999 personally appeared before me, a notary public, Davy Jones	
personally known or proved to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument who	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official stamp at my office in the County of Duglay Appointment Recorded in Douglas County the day and year in this certificate first above written.  All I all	
Signature of Notary  Signature of Notary	>

0473305 BK0799PG4743

## ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

To:	
For value received the undersigned hereby to a Wyoming Limited Liability Company	transfer and assign to FALCON CAPITAL, LLC.,
all of the interest of the undersigned in any refunds provisions of the deed of trust described in the fol	or credits which may at any time be available by reason of lowing described agreement.
Dated: May 21, 1999	\ \
	FALCON CAPITAL, LLC. By: Glenn Hartman, Managing Member
To:	
WHEREAS the undersigned have acquired that certain deed of trust dated. June 20, 199	itle to that certain real property described in
executed by Davy Jones	
as trustor(s), which deed of trust is of record	in the office of the County Recorder of the
County of Douglas , State of Ne	evada , Document No. 255376
of Book 791 at Page 2551 and further mo extend payoff	dified to increase interest rate to 10.5% and date to June 16, 2001.
	s the payment of promissory note(s) dated
June 20, 1991 , and the unpa	id balance of sald loan is \$ 185,690.93
principal, plus interest on said sum at the rate July 16, 1991	of 9 per cent per annum, from
	) )
AND WHEREAS the undersigned agreed, as to assume and agree to pay the indebtedness evid	part of the purchase price of said property, lenced by said note(s);
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration than one, the undersigned, jointly and severally) indebtedness evidenced by the said promissory no the said deed of trust at the times and in the mass of trust.	hereby assume(s) and agree(s) to pay the
or trust.	
Dated: May 21, 1999	
	DAVY JONES
Το:	
The undersigned being the Reneficiary	of the promissory note(s) and deed of trust
Arraxibed in the foregoing Assumption Agracepooling thereof, hereby jointly and so	reament, in consideration of the execution and
SSION: 1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/	ibility for playment of same.
TAPPE TESPONS	

Patty a. Sauger BK

BK0799PG4744

To:

## ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

For value received the undersigned hereby transfer and assign to FALCON CAPITAL, LLC.,

a Wyoming Limited Liability Compa	iny
all of the interest of the undersigned in any references of the deed of trust described in the	unds or credits which may at any time be available by reason of the following described agreement.
Dated: May 21, 1999	( )
<b>\$.</b>	\ \
	FALCON CAPITAL, LLC.  By: Glenn Hartman, Managing Member
	by Carlin Rateman, Ranaging Hamber
To:	
WHEREAS the undersigned have acquir	ed title to that certain real property described in
that certain deed of trust dated June 20,	1991
executed by Davy Jones	
as trustor(s), which deed of trust is of rec	ord in the office of the County Recorder of the
County of Douglas , State o	f Nevada , Document No. 255376 ,
of Book 791 at Page 2551 and further extend payo	modified to increase interest rate to 10.5% and off date to June 16, 2001.
AND WHEREAS said deed of trust se	cures the payment of promissory note(s) dated
June 20, 1991, and the	unpaid balance of sald loan is \$ 185,690.93
principal, plus interest on said sum at the guly 16, 1991	rate of 9 per cent per annum, from
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consider than one, the undersigned, jointly and severa	d, as part of the purchase price of said property, evidenced by said note(s);  ration of the premises, the undersigned (if more ally) hereby assume(s) and agree(s) to pay the ry note(s) and to perform all of the covenants of a manner provided in the said note(s) and deed
Dated: May 21, 1999	
S Ct. Shinfon	
S god or attested before me on 20/17/99	by
Helca Tull Brecht. D. M.	DAVY JONES
tillan	
(Scal or stamp)  To:  SEAL  My appointment expires 1/9/	las
The undersigned being the Benefici	ary of the promissory note(s) and deed of trust Agreement, in consideration of the execution and
nave no further liability and/or resp	onsibility for payment of same.
Dated: May 21, 1999	
0473305	HELGA BOTH BRECHT  HELGA BOTH BRECHT  WORLD  HELGA BOTH BRECHT
BK 0 7 9 9 PG 4 7	45



0473305 BK0799PG4746 JUL 28 A11:33

.99

RECORDER

RECORDER

PAID DEPUTY